ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10

Contact information for Transferor and Transferee pursuant to § 63.18(c)

Transferor: Ray Cantrell

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

311 N. Chancery Street

P.O. Box 670

McMinnville, TN 37111

(931) 473-2517

Transferee: Trevor Bonnstetter, Chief Executive Officer

West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

237 North 8th Street

P.O. Box 670

Mayfield, KY 42066 (270) 674-1000

Consultant Contact: John Kuykendall

Vice President

John Staurulakis, Inc. 7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 Phone Number: 301-459-7590 Email: jkuykendall@jsitel.com

International Section 214 Authorization, pursuant to § 63.18(d)

Ardmore Telephone Company, Inc. (Ardmore) is authorized to provide international global switched resale services pursuant to File No. ITC-214-20000214-00058. Pursuant to ITC-T/C-20090902-00412, control of the authorization was transferred to Synergy Technology Partners, Inc. of which Ardmore is a wholly-owned subsidiary.

Synergy Technology Partners, Inc. and West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. do not hold and have not in the past held Section 214 authority.

Answer to Question 11

Ownership Equity, pursuant to § 63.18(h)

DIRECT OWNERSHIP

Synergy, a Tennessee corporation, retains 100% direct control of Ardmore Section 214 authority (see ITC-T/C-20090902-00412). As such, there is no change to direct ownership of the Section 214 authority.

INDIRECT OWNERSHIP

As a result of a stock purchase, West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. (WK&T) owns 100 percent of Synergy Technology Partners, Inc. stock. WK&T is a Kentucky telephone cooperative owned by its member-subscribers. No member-subscriber owns a 10% or greater interest in WK&T.

Name and Address	Percent Equity/Vote	Citizenship	Principal Business
West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. 237 North 8th Street P.O. Box 649 Mayfield, KY 42066	100%	KY Corp.	Telecommunications

Answer to Question 13

Means by which transfer of control has taken place

Prior to the transaction, Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (Ben Lomand) owned fifty percent of the stock of Synergy and WK&T owned the other fifty percent with Synergy being controlled by WK&T's Board of Directors. Pursuant to a stock purchase agreement executed between Ben Lomand and WK&T, WK&T acquired the 50% stock ownership of Ben Lomand, thereby becoming the sole shareholder of Synergy and the indirect holder of control of the Ardmore Section 214 authority.

Ardmore Telephone Company, the holder of the Section 214 authority, remains a wholly-owned subsidiary of Synergy and will continue to operate under its Section 214 authority.